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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 28

AN ACT to amend 753.06 (5) (b), 753.06 (6) (c), 753.06 (7) (h), 753.06 (10) (am), 753.06 (10) (d) and 753.06 (10)
(k) of the statutes; artd affect 2007 Wsconsin Act 20sectior9107 (1j) relating to: adding a circuit court branch
in Barron, Chippewa, Dodge, Green, Monroe, and St. Croix counties, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 753.06(10) (d) Chippewa CountyThe circuit has 2
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: branches.Commencing August 1, 2008, the cirdugts
. 3 branches.
o rs;g_T'ON 1. 753.06 (5) (b of thstatutes is amended SecTION 7. 753.06 (10) (k) of the statutes is amended
' toread:

753.06(5) (b) Green County The circuit has one

branch. Commencing August 1, 2009, the circuit has 2 753.06(10) (k) St. Croix County The ircuit has 3

branches.Commencing August 1, 2008, the cirduidts

branches. 4 branches
SecTioN 2. 753.06 (6) (c) of thetatutes is amended —— = —- . . .
to read: ©6) ) SecTioN 7m. 2007 Wsconsin Act 20sectior@107

753.06(6) (c) Dodge County The circuit has 3 (1)) is amended to read: _ ,
branches.Commencing August 1, 2008, the cirdudts [2007Wisconsin Act 2PSection 9107 (1)) @curr

4 branches. JUDGEELECTION. The initial election for circuit judge for
SECTION 4. 753.06 (7) (h) of thetatutes is amended branch8 of the circuit court for Kenosha County shall be

to read: at the spring election of 200fr termscommencing
753.06(7) (h) Monroe County The circuit has 2~ Augustl, 2009, and ending July 31, 2015.

branches.Commencing August 1, 2010, the cirduts SecTioN 8. Nonstatutory provisions.

3 branches. (1) The initial election focircuit judge for branch 2
SecTioN 5. 753.06 (10)(am) of the statutes is  Of the circuit court for Green County shall be at the spring

amendedo read: electionof 2009 for terms commencing August 1, 2009,
753.06(10) (am) Barron CountyThecircuithas 2 ~ andending July 31, 2015.

branches._Commencing August 1, 2008, the citast (2) The initial election forircuit judge for branch 4

3 branches. of the circuit court for Dodge County shall be at the
SeEcTION 6. 753.06 (10) (d) of the statutes is amended springelection of 2008or terms commencing August 1,

toread: 2008,and ending July 31, 2014.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2007/20
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2007/20,%20s.%209107
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2007/20
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2007/20,%20s.%209107
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2007/20,%20s.%209107
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2007/20

2007 Wisconsin Act 28

(4) The initial election focircuit judge for branch 3
of the circuit court for Monroe County shall be at the
springelection of 201dor terms commencing August 1,
2010,and ending July 31, 2016.

(5) The initial election forircuit judge for branch 3
of the circuit court for Barron County shall be at the
springelection of 2008or terms commencing August 1,
2008,and ending July 31, 2014.

(6) The initial election focircuit judge for branch 3
of the circuit court for Chippewa County shi# at the
springelection of 2008or terms commencing August 1,
2008,and ending July 31, 2014.

(7) The initial election focircuit judge for branch 4
of the circuitcourt for St. Croix County shall be at the
springelection of 2008or terms commencing August 1,
2008,and ending July 31, 2014.

(8) The authorized FTE positiorfer the circuit
courtsareincreased by 4.0 GPR circuit judge positions
on August 1, 2008, to be funded from the appropriation
undersection 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutsprovide 4
additional circuit court judges for the circuit court
branchesreated by this act in Dodge, Barron, Chippewa,
andSt. Croix counties.

(9) The authorized FTE positiorfer the circuit
courtsare increased b4.0 GPR court reporter positions
on August 1, 2008, to be funded from the appropriation
undersection 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutsprovide 4
courtreporters for theircuit court branches created by
thisact in Dodge, Barron, Chippewa, and St. Croix eoun
ties.
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(10) The authorized FTE positiorier the circuit
courtsare increased by 1.0 GPR circuit judge position on
August 1, 2010, to be funded from the appropriation
undersection 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutes, to provide one
circuit court judge for the Monroe County circuit court
branchcreated by this act.

(11) The authorized=TE positions for the circuit
courtsare increased by 1.0 GPR court reporter position
on August 1, 2010, to be funded from the appropriation
undersection 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutes, to provide one
court reportefor the Monroe County circuit court branch
createdoy this act.

(12g) The authorized FTE positiorier the circuit
courtsare increased by 1.0 GPR circuit judge position on
August 1, 2009, to be funded from the appropriation
undersection 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutes, to provide one
circuit court judge for the Green County circaiburt
branchcreated by this act.

(12m) The authorizedTE positions for the circuit
courtsare increased by 1.0 GPR court reporter position
on August 1, 2009, to be funded from the appropriation
undersection 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutes, to provide one
courtreporter for the Green County circuit court branch
createdoy this act.

SecTioN 9m. Fiscal changes.

(1) Law LiBrARY. In the schedule under section
20.005(3) of the statute$or the appropriation to the
supremecourt under section 20.680 (4) (a) of the statutes,
as affected by the acts of 2007, the dollar amount is
increasedy $9,000for fiscal year 2008-09 for the pur
posefor which the appropriation is made.




